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SeSSion 2018'2019, Term 3 Tehran University of Medical Sciences

International Campus

Medical Student (entry Sept 2017) term 3
Session 2018-2019, Tehran Campus

Number of Units Course Name
2.0 Gastrointestinal System (theory)
0.75 Gastrointestinal System (practical)
1.5 Endocrine Systems (theory)
0.25 Endocrine Systems (practical)
1.5 Urinary System (theory)
0.25 Urinary System (practical)
1.25
0.5
2.0 Nutrition
2.0
2.0 Medical Physics
2.0 Medical Genetics
2.0 Introduction to Religion Il
2.0 Islamic Revolution of Iran

It is essential that you know when and where your lectures, tutorials and laboratory sessions are being held.

If you are having a problem with your timetable because the units you selected are clashing, you might have to choose other units. If lecture and/or tutorial times coincide with other units,
you can register a clash at the international office, located at the main campus of TUMS.

You can also contact the co-ordinator officers to find out about changing tutorial times. You need to do this before the second week of each semester.

If the situation is not resolved after talking to the unit co-ordinators, contact the relevant office. If the problem still cannot be solved, you may need to change your enrolment.
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Medical Student (Sept. 2017 entry) Session 2018-2019, Term 3

1397/06/31 | 09/22/2018 | Saturday
1397/07/01 | 09/23/2018 | Sunday
History and Introduction to Anatomy of Oral Cavity, Pharynx
Medical Genetics & Esophagus
1897/07/021109/24,20108) | SManday Dr. Tavakkoly @ Class No.3(Australia)
@ Class No.4 (America) Dr. Abassi
Introduction, History and
definition of Epidemiology Histology of Oral Cavity
1397/07/03 | 09/25/2018 | Tuesday Dr. Meysamie Dr. Malek
@ IT center, Histology @ Histology Hall, Medical School
Building
Histology of Salivary Glands
& General Structure of Intro to Religion 1
1397/07/04 | 09/26/2018 | Wednesday S e SEEET 'Sﬁzg‘igﬁ FITEHIGEL Dr. Ale Yamin
@ Histology Hall, Medical @ Class No.3(Australia)
School
Islamic Revolution of Iran
1397/07/05 | 09/27/2018 | Thursday e
r. Mosavi
@ Class No.1(Asia)
1397/07/06 | 09/28/2018 Friday
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Session 2018-2019, Term 3 Tefran Universty of edical siences
= date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17 week
Gl System Anatomy
1397/07/07 | 09/29/2018 | Saturday Practical 2
Dr. Abassi
Medical Physics
Macronutrients; Fats Y] d%;?g:gg%n ’oﬁ;arrig Uz
1397/07/08 | 09/30/2018 | Sunday Dr. Saeedi : Pe 2
@ Class No.3(Australia) Radiology and its Effect
' Dr. Ghadiri
@ Class No.2(Europe)
Molecular Genetics, Gene Abdominal Wall- regions &
Mutations and Applications Inguinal Canal
1397/07/09  10/01/2018 | Monday Dr. Keramatipour @ Class No.3(Australia) 2
@ Class No.4 (America) Dr. Abassi
Mea_surer_nent in Abdominal Wall- regions &
Spialslin el Oy Inguinal Canal
1397/07/10 | 10/02/2018 | Tuesday Dr. Meysamie @ Class No.3(Australia) 2
@ IT center, Histology D \ .
o r. Abassi
Building
Periton(_aal Ca_vity . : Intro to Religion 11
1397/07/11 | 10/03/2018 | Wednesday | é\f’fsi"&lg"’é'(X[fﬁt‘?Z?ia) SHBET e Cr AR Dr. Ale Yamin 2
Dr Abassi ' @ Class No.3(Australia)
Islamic Revolution of Iran
1397/07/12 | 10/04/2018 | Thursday 13:30-15:00 2
Dr. Mosavi
1397/07/13 | 10/05/2018 Friday 2
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Session 2018-2019, Term 3 Tefran Universty of edical siences
= date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17 week
Gl System Anatomy
1397/07/14 | 10/06/2018 | Saturday Practical 3
Dr. Abassi
Medical Physics
Macronutrients; Proteins Detection and absorption of X-
1397/07/15 | 10/07/2018 | Sunday Dr. Saeedi rays with matter,(Radiography) 3
@ Class No.3(Australia) Dr. Ghadiri
@ Class No.2(Europe)
Population Genetics and Peritoneal Cavity & Abdominal
Medicine Viscera
1397/07/16 | 10/08/2018 | Monday Dr. Azari @ Class No.3(Australia) 3
@ Class No.4 (America) Dr. Abassi
Causality and Different
Errors Abdominal Digestive Tract
1397/07/17 | 10/09/2018 | Tuesday Dr. Meysamie @ Class No.3(Australia) 3
@ IT center, Histology Dr. Abassi
Building
Digestive Tract in Pelvis GI Svstern Anatomy Practical Intro to Religion 11
1397/07/18 | 10/10/2018 | Wednesday | @ Class No.3(Australia) T Abacs: Dr. Ale Yamin 3
Dr. Abassi ' @ Class No.3(Australia)
Islamic Revolution of Iran
1397/07/19 | 10/11/2018 | Thursday 13:30-15:00 3
Dr. Mosavi
1397/07/20 | 10/12/2018 Friday 3
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Session 2018-2019, Term 3 Tefran Universty of edical siences
= date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17 week
Gl System Anatomy
1397/07/21 | 10/13/2018 | Saturday Practical 4
Dr. Abassi
Medical Physics
Energy Radiation C(_)ntrast and _Effective
1397/07/22 | 10/14/2018 |  Sunday Dr. Sacedi S0 (1D (e QU 1y @ 4
@ Class No.3(Australia) Retleliony e
' Dr. Ghadiri
@ Class No.2(Europe)
Chromosomes in the Cell: Vessels & Nerves of Digestive
G-Banding and Karyotyping System
1397/07/23 | 10/15/2018 |  Monday Dr. Shakoori @ Class No.3(Australia) 4
@ Class No.4 (America) Dr. Abassi
Data Sources and
SI; r;’g;::ﬁgf: o Histology of Digestive Tract
1397/07/24 | 10/16/2018 | Tuesday P 9y @ Histology Hall, Medical School 4
Dr. Karbakhsh Dr. Malek
@ IT center, Histology '
Building
Histology of Accessory
Glands of Digestive System Gl Svstem Histoloav Practical Intro to Religion 11
1397/07/25 | 10/17/2018 | Wednesday | @ Histology Hall, Medical y or Malgi Dr. Ale Yamin 4
School ' @ Class No.3(Australia)
Dr. Malek
Islamic Revolution of Iran
1397/07/26 | 10/18/2018 | Thursday 13:30-15:00 4
Dr. Mosavi
1397/07/27 | 10/19/2018 Friday 4
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Tehran University of Medical Sciences
International Campus

Gl System Anatomy

1397/07/28 | 10/20/2018 | Saturday Practical 5
Dr. Abassi
L Medical Physics
Vltaml?/si.ialfnaitnzolvable Radiophobia and radiation
1397/07/29 | 10/21/2018 | Sunday Dr. Sacedi protection 5
@ Class No.3(Australia) DI, Elretll
@ Class No.2(Europe)
Modes of Monogenic
Inheri tanceg Embryology of Foregut
1397/07/30 | 10/22/2018 | Monday Dr. Noori-Daloii @ Class No.3(Australia) 5
@ Class No.4 (America) Dl SR
OutbreaDkr a‘ggrlt;taskﬁgﬁventlon Embryology of Midgut & Hindgut
1397/08/01 | 10/23/2018 | Tuesday @IT cénter Histology @ Class No.3(Australia) 5
Building Dr. Amidi
. Intro to Religion 11
1397/08/02 | 10/24/2018 | Wednesday ISR A Ol PR Dr. Ale Yamin 5
' @ Class No.3(Australia)
Islamic Revolution of Iran
1397/08/03 | 10/25/2018 | Thursday 13:30-15:00 5
Dr. Mosavi
1397/08/04 | 10/26/2018 Friday 3)
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= date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17 week
Gl System Anatomy
1397/08/05 | 10/27/2018 | Saturday Practical 6
Dr. Abassi
. Medical Physics
V|tam|ni}i§[/;/r?1t;ar:SSOIvable Radioactivity and its physical
1397/08/06 | 10/28/2018 | Sunday : principles 6
Dr. Saeedi Dr. Aie
@ Class No.3(Australia) @ Class No.2(Europe)
Prln(égll:azsc;flicr;]enetlc General Principles of GI System
1397/08/07 | 10/29/2018 | Monday 9 Dr. Nabavizadeh 6
Slfs NOENIEUTIELTT @ Class No.3(Australia)
@ Class No.4 (America '

1397/08/09 | 10/31/2018 | Wednesday 6

1397/08/10 | 11/01/2018 | Thursday 6

1397/08/11 | 11/02/2018 Friday 6
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Session 2018-2019, Term 3 Tefran University of edcal siences
= date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17 week
General Principles of Gl
1397/08/12 | 11/03/2018 | Saturday System 7
Dr. Nabavizadeh
Medical Physics
Minerals; Macro-Minerals | pi8 e N C oactve
1397/08/13 | 11/04/2018 | Sunday Dr. Saeedi materials 7
@ Class No.3(Australia) .
Dr. Ale
@ Class No.2(Europe)
Multiple Congenital Gastric Secretion & Salivary and
Anomalies Esophagus Secretions
1397/08/14 | 11/05/2018 | Monday Dr. Shakoori Dr. Nabavizadeh 7
@ Class No.4 (America) @ Class No.3(Australia)
Screenlngig;ig;ectlon o Pancreatic, Small and Large
1397/08/15 | 11/06/2018 | Tuesday Dr. Meysamie or Nopions. 7
@It c%nljtialrdilr;llstology @ Class No.3(Australia)

1397/08/18

11/09/2018

Friday
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Session 2018-2019, Term 3 Tefran Universty of edical siences
= date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17 week
1397/08/19 | 11/10/2018 | Saturday 8
Medical Physics
Minerals; Micro-Minerals Nuclear Medicine Imaging
1397/08/20 | 11/11/2018 | Sunday Dr. Saeedi Devices and Techniques 8
@ Class No.3(Australia) Dr. Aie
@ Class No.2(Europe)
Liver function, the role of gall
Cancer Genetics bladder and emptying of the
1397/08/21 | 11/12/2018 | Monday Dr.l1zadi gallbladder 8
@ Class No.4 (America) Dr. Nabavizadeh
@ Class No.3(Australia)
MethOdSLZ?;S(];o)r il Gastro!ntestina_l movements and
1397/08/22 | 11/13/2018 | Tuesday Dr. Meysamie 15 G EE el 8
@ IT center, Histology D, el Zetelch
Building @ Class No.3(Australia)
Digestion and Absorption Intro to Religion 11
1397/08/23 | 11/14/2018 | Wednesday Dr. Nabavizadeh Dr. Ale Yamin 8
@ Class No.3(Australia) @ Class No.3(Australia)
Islamic Revolution of Iran
1397/08/24 | 11/15/2018 | Thursday 13:30-15:00 8
Dr. Mosavi
1397/08/25 | 11/16/2018 Friday 8
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Session 2018-2019, Term 3 Tefan University of Medical scences
= date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17 week
Biochemical Principles of
1397/08/26 | 11/17/2018 | Saturday porpones 9
@ Class No.3(Australia)
e . Medical Physics
I(\Jlﬂei:(r:lil::tr:::“OR/IiSr;ePrEII\gé;i/::tiimn Radioactive material and its
1397/08/27 | 11/18/2018 | Sunday Y, . y application in nuclear medicine 9
Dr. Saeedi Dr. Aie
@ Class No.3(Australia) @ Class N6.2(Europe)
: i Anatomy, Histology & . .

cmbnyolog f ypotraamus & | METOSone St of

1397/08/28 | 11/19/2018 | Monday Dr. Modaressi Pituitary Gland (practical) 9
' : @ Class No.3(Australia) P
@ Class No.4 (America) Dr. Rastegar Dr. Rastegar
. Anatomy, Histology &

Methodlgéz?;s(fgr Sy Embryology of Thyroid, Microscopic structure of

1397/08/29 | 11/20/2018 | Tuesday Dr. Meysamie Parattiyroid, Acfenal Glancs & E“doc“(gﬁ Tt Glands | 4
@IT c%nljtialcj,ilr-lllstology @ Class No.3(Australia) Dr. Rastegar
g Dr. Rastegar
Introduction to Physiology Intro to Religion 11

1397/08/30 | 11/21/2018 | Wednesday | °f Eg‘io‘g;giishftem Dr. Ale Yamin 9

@ Class No.3(Australia) @ CEss NoS(usiElE)

Islamic Revolution of Iran
1397/09/01 | 11/22/2018 | Thursday 13:30-15:00 9
Dr. Mosavi
1397/09/02 | 11/23/2018 Friday 9
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= date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17 week
Biochemistry of Hypothalamus &
Pituitary Gland
1397/09/03 | 11/24/2018 | Saturday Dr. Dashti 10
@ Class No.3(Australia)

Disorders of Sexual Hypothalamus and Posterior
Differentiation and yp Pituit
1397/09/05 | 11/26/2018 | Monday Development o Eachin 10
DI OB eSS @ Class No 39(Australia)
@ Class No.4 (America) '
Methodologies for Study
Design (3) Anterior Pituitary
1397/09/06 | 11/27/2018 | Tuesday Dr. Meysamie Dr. Faghihi 10
@ IT center, Histology @ Class No.3(Australia)
Building
Adrenocortical Hormones Intro to Religion 11
1397/09/07 | 11/28/2018 | Wednesday Dr. Nabavizadeh Dr. Ale Yamin 10
@ Class No.3(Australia) @ Class No.3(Australia)
Islamic Revolution of Iran
1397/09/08 | 11/29/2018 | Thursday 13:30-15:00 10
Dr. Mosavi
1397/09/09 | 11/30/2018 Friday 10
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Tehran University of Medical Sciences
International Campus

Biochemistry of Thyroid
Hormones /Adrenal
1397/09/10 | 12/01/2018 | Saturday Dr. Dashti 11
@ Class No.3(Australia)
Nutrition During the life span; Medical Physics
Pregnancy, lactation, infancy, Lighting applications in the
1397/09/11 | 12/02/2018 | Sunday elderly treatment and diagnosis 11
Dr. Saeedi Dr. Hejazi
@ Class No.3(Australia) @ Class No.2(Europe)

Genetlclgsi:grlalsgsrologlc Thyroid Metabolic Hormones
1397/09/12 | 12/03/2018 | Monday Dr. I1zadi Dr., Faghihi 11

@ Class No.4 (America) @ Class No.3(Australia)

Vaccine Epidemiology Parathyroid Hormone,

Dr. Meysamie Calcitonin, Vitamin D and Bone
1397/09/13 | 12/04/2018 | Tuesday @ IT center, Histology Dr. Faghihi 11
Building @ Class No.3(Australia
Insulin, Glucagon, and -
Diabetes Mgllitus It el [

1397/09/14 | 12/05/2018 | Wednesday Dr. Nabavizadeh Dr. Ale Yamin 11

@ Claés No.3(Australia) @ Gl Mo SR el

Islamic Revolution of Iran
1397/09/15 | 12/06/2018 | Thursday 13:30-15:00 11
Dr. Mosavi
1397/09/16 | 12/07/2018 Friday 11
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Tehran University of Medical Sciences
International Campus

chemistry of Parathyroid
Hormones & Regulation
1397/09/17 | 12/08/2018 | Saturday Mechanism of Ca2++ 12
Dr. Dashti
@ Class No.3(Australia)
Medical Physics
Medical Nutritional Therapy; | Optical Eye System, Optical Eye
TPN,TF,ON Parameters, Fractal
1397/09/18 | 12/09/2018  Sunoay Dr. Saeedi Abnormalities in the Eye 12
@ Class No.3(Australia) Dr. Hejazi
@ Class No.2(Europe)
Genetics of Musculoskeletal Pelvic Osteolo
& Cardiovascular Disorders @
1397/09/19 | 12/10/2018 | Monday Dr. AKrami @ Class No.3(Australia) 12
@ Class No.4 (America) DI, FEERIGE
Integrated Management of
Childhood IlInesses (IMCI) Pelvic Diaphragm
1397/09/20 | 12/11/2018 | Tuesday Dr. Meysamie @ Class No.3(Australia) 12
@ IT center, Histology Dr. Pasbakhsh
Building
Pell\\llgr:_v%gglgagfe r% <2 Urinary System Anatomy Intro to Religion 11
1397/09/21 | 12/12/2018 | Wednesday | g coc'\ o ({\ustra"a) Practical Dr. Ale Yamin 12
Dr. Pasbakhsh Dr. Pasbakhsh @ Class No.3(Australia)
Islamic Revolution of Iran
1397/09/22 | 12/13/2018 | Thursday 13:30-15:00 12
Dr. Mosavi
1397/09/23 | 12/14/2018 Friday 12
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Tehran University of Medical Sciences
International Campus

Urinary System Anatomy
1397/09/24 | 12/15/2018 | Saturday Practical 13
Dr. Pasbakhsh
Medical Physics
Nutritional Evaluation Method | Correct the defects of light in the
1397/09/25 | 12/16/2018 | Sunday Dr. Saeedi eye 13
@ Class No.3(Australia) Dr. Hejazi
@ Class No.2(Europe)
Genetics of Renal,
Gastrointestinal, and Anatomy of Urinary System
1397/09/26 | 12/17/2018 | Monday Hepatic Disorders @ Class No.3(Australia) 13
Dr. Akrami Dr. Pasbakhsh
@ Class No.4 (America)
Epidemiology of
Communicable Diseases (1) Histology of Urinary System
1397/09/27 | 12/18/2018 | Tuesday Dr. Seddigh @ Class No.3(Australia) 13
@ IT center, Histology Dr. Mianie
Building
Embryolsog32 21 e Urinary System Anatomy Intro to Religion 11
1397/09/28 | 12/19/2018 | Wednesday | g e N)(/)SE?(,rRustralia) Practical Dr. Ale Yamin 13
Dr Ami di Dr. Pasbakhsh @ Class No.3(Australia)
Islamic Revolution of Iran
1397/09/29 | 12/20/2018 | Thursday 13:30-15:00 13
Dr. Mosavi
1397/09/30 | 12/21/2018 Friday 13
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Tehran University of Medical Sciences
International Campus

1397/10/01 | 12/22/2018 | Saturday Practical 14
Dr. Pasbakhsh
Medical Physics
Cancer and their nutritional Athletic and cosmic scopes, Eye
treatment sight, Detection, Co-ordination
LERrez | dzizgiuly ) sy Dr. Saeedi and inconsistency of the two eyes 14
@ Class No.3(Australia) Dr. Hejazi
@ Class No.2(Europe)
Genetics of Metabolic
Disorders Urinary System Anatomy
1397/10/03 | 12/24/2018 | Monday and Newborn Screening Practical 13
Dr. Ghadami Dr. Pasbakhsh
@ Class No.4 (America)
Eplgiemlology of Blood PH. & Mechanism of PH
Communicable Diseases (2) requlation
1397/10/04 | 12/25/2018 | Tuesday Dr. Seddigh g . 14
@ IT center, Histology @cCl Dr'ﬁlo‘évfuzt'r i
Building ass No.3(Australia)
Principles of ABG Intro to Religion 11
1397/10/05 | 12/26/2018 | Wednesday Dr. Nowrouzi Dr. Ale Yamin 14
@ Class No.3(Australia) @ Class No.3(Australia)
Islamic Revolution of Iran
1397/10/06 | 12/27/2018 | Thursday 13:30-15:00 14
Dr. Mosavi
1397/10/07 | 12/28/2018 Friday 14
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Tehran University of Medical Sciences
International Campus

Physiology of Renal Basic
1397/10/08 | 12/29/2018 | Saturday | "eCManIsms, Reapsorption 15
Dr. Seifi
Medical Physics
Obesity and overweight and Definition of Ultrasound,
their nutritional treatment Ultrasound Production and
1397/10/09 | 12/30/2018 | Sunday Dr. Sacedi Production. . 15
@ Class No.3(Australia) Dr. Hejazi
@ Class No.2(Europe)
Genetic Engineering and Its : : :
Applicatic?ns o Mgdicine Biochemistry of Minerals
1397/10/10 | 12/31/2018 | Monday Dr. Noori-Daloii Dr. Nowrouzi 15
@ Claés No.4 (America) @ Class No.3(Australia)
Epidemiology of Non -
Comr%unicableg)[/)iseases (1) SRR Ren_al and Nephiron
1397/10/11 | 01/01/2019 | Tuesday Dr. Meysamie Funcions 15
@It c%njflrd,ilr;léstology @ Class No.3(Australia)
Physm}sggéorl;culcle:triﬁgce e Intro to Religion 11
1397/10/12 | 01/02/2019 | Wednesday o %ei e Dr. Ale Yamin 15
@ Class N6.3( Australia) @ Class No.3(Australia)
Islamic Revolution of Iran
1397/10/13 | 01/03/2019 | Thursday 13:30-15:00 15
Dr. Mosavi
1397/10/14 | 01/04/2019 Friday 15
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Tehran University of Medical Sciences
International Campus

Physiology of Clearance and
1397/10/15 | 01/05/2019 | Saturday Auto regulation 16
Dr. Seifi
: . Medical Physics
el Iéciiztzn?els\lutrltlon A-MODE axial and lateral
1397/10/16 | 01/06/2019 |  Sunday gles resolution 16
Dr. Saeedi Dr. Hejazi
@ Class No.3(Australia) @ Class No.2(Europe)
Modern Molecular Physiology of Urine
Medicine- Gene Therapy Concentrating Ability
1397/10/17 | 01/07/2019 | Monday Dr. Ghadami Dr. Seifi 16
@ Class No.4 (America) @ Class No.3(Australia)
Epidemiology of Non .
Commricabe icass 2 Ehrilogyf Gl o Blod
1397/10/18 | 01/08/2019 | Tuesday Dr. Meysamie Dr. Seifi 16
@ IT center, Histology ' .
Buildin @ Class No.3(Australia)

1397/10/19 | 01/09/2019 | Wednesday

1397/10/20 | 01/10/2019 | Thursday 16
1397/10/21 | 01/11/2019 Friday 16

17| Page September 30, 2018



Medical Student (entry Sept. 2017) Www.gsia.tums.ac.ir O s g s 5 23 e Sl

Hedl g g 2

SeSSion 2018'2019, Term 3 Tehran University of Medical Sciences

International Campus

18|Page September 30, 2018



